504767372 02/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4814100

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DANA AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GR		GROUP, LLC	02/05/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	DANA S	DANA SPICER INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE AUTOPECAS LTDA		
Street Address:	RUA RI	RUA RICARDO BRUNO ALBARUS, 201		
City:	GRAVA	GRAVATAI		
State/Country:	BRAZIL	BRAZIL		
Postal Code:	94045-4	94045-400		
Property Type		Number		
Detend Normals and		CE00711	_	
Patent Number:	(6530711		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE		6530711		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA ((419)249-7151		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (be sent to	(419)249-7151 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (be sent to provided	(419)249-7151		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to provided	(419)249-7151 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (be sent to provided	(419)249-7151 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com WARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to provided r	(419)249-7151 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC FOUR SEAGATE, EIGHTH FLOOR		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to provided 1	(419)249-7151 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com WARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC FOUR SEAGATE, EIGHTH FLOOR KRISTENE M RAGAN</i>		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to provided 1	(419)249-7151 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC FOUR SEAGATE, EIGHTH FLOOR		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to provided r	(419)249-7151 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com WARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC FOUR SEAGATE, EIGHTH FLOOR KRISTENE M RAGAN</i>		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to provided ' ' ' ' ' ' '	(419)249-7151 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC FOUR SEAGATE, EIGHTH FLOOR KRISTENE M RAGAN TOLEDO, OHIO 43604		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to provided ' ' ' ' ' ' '	(419)249-7151 the e-mail address first; if that is un- ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com WARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC FOUR SEAGATE, EIGHTH FLOOR KRISTENE M RAGAN TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 5804 NAK / 1-26821		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (be sent to provided ' ' ' ' ' ' '	(419)249-7151 the e-mail address first; if that is un- ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com WARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC FOUR SEAGATE, EIGHTH FLOOR KRISTENE M RAGAN TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 5804 NAK / 1-26821 KRISTENE M RAGAN		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to provided (r r r r r r	(419)249-7151 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com WARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC FOUR SEAGATE, EIGHTH FLOOR KRISTENE M RAGAN TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 5804 NAK / 1-26821 KRISTENE M RAGAN /kmr/		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to provided (r r r r r r	(419)249-7151 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 419-249-7100 ragan@marshall-melhorn.com WARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC FOUR SEAGATE, EIGHTH FLOOR KRISTENE M RAGAN TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 5804 NAK / 1-26821 KRISTENE M RAGAN /kmr/		

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, Dana Automotive Systems Group, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patent ("the Patent"):

USP 6,530,711 – Ball Joint with Sealing System Integrated to the Retaining Ring (5804 NAK)

WHEREAS, Dana Spicer Industria e Comercio de Autopecas Ltda., a Brazilian corporation (Assignee), wishes to acquire all rights in the Patent, and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extension thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, as each of the foregoing would be fully held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

(Assignor) Title: Secretary

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Lucas

) \$5:



PHILLIP A. ROTMAN, II Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 O.R.C.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 044855 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 02/07/2018